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This Floor Screen attaches to the side of a Modular, or Spine Desk (Single-Sided or 
Shared) to provide space division. The glass screen added on top provides a lighter, 
frameless alternative to 2" Freestanding Screens.

WHAT'S INCLUDED
1 solid floor screen with glass, 1 (left or right) or 2 (shared) cable pass-through ring (as 
specified), linking devices, mounting hardware, and levelers.

WHAT'S EXCLUDED
Cable Pass-Through Cover (if applicable).

NOTES
Hardware Finish should be specified to match with the gable or base.

Configuration is determined by the side of the desk to which the screen is mounted.

Pass-Through ring comes in a Platinum Coordinate.

Two width applications are available: flush or back extended. For details on these 
applications, see Application Guide of this section.

Frosted (FT) is a 1/4" (6 mm) single-sided etched tempered glass which is facing inward 
of the workstation.

All glass finishes are available as Xpress. Please see Xpress catalogue and/or specification 
software for details.

R P S L G
1" Floor Screen with Glass – 
Lateral Connection

Width

Height

DIMENSIONS  DIMENSIONS
INCHES / MM PRICING INCHES / MM PRICING

   13" GLASS HEIGHT

   LEFT OR RIGHT CONFIGURATION (L or R)

 H W Clear (CL) Frosted (FT) H W Clear (CL) Frosted (FT)

 42 / 1067 20 / 508 427 507 42 / 1067 57 / 1448 724 911
 42 / 1067 21 / 533 435 517 42 / 1067 58 / 1473 737 924
 42 / 1067 24 / 610 457 550 42 / 1067 60 / 1524 791 981
 42 / 1067 25 / 635 470 562 42 / 1067 61 / 1549 801 994
 42 / 1067 30 / 762 507 617 42 / 1067 63 / 1600 823 1021
 42 / 1067 31 / 787 514 628 42 / 1067 64 / 1626 834 1034
 42 / 1067 36 / 914 557 684 42 / 1067 66 / 1676 852 1060
 42 / 1067 37 / 940 566 692 42 / 1067 67 / 1702 864 1072
 42 / 1067 40 / 1016 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 69 / 1753 882 1099
 42 / 1067 41 / 1041 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 70 / 1778 896 1113
 42 / 1067 42 / 1067 605 747 42 / 1067 72 / 1829 916 1138
 42 / 1067 43 / 1092 615 760 42 / 1067 73 / 1854 927 1153
 42 / 1067 48 / 1219 655 812 42 / 1067 78 / 1981 978 1216
 42 / 1067 49 / 1245 664 824 42 / 1067 79 / 2007 989 1228
 42 / 1067 54 / 1372 701 879 42 / 1067 84 / 2134 1038 1296
 42 / 1067 55 / 1397 714 891 42 / 1067 85 / 2159 1051 1306

Pricing is continued on the following page.

Left Config. (L)
Flush Application

Shared Config. (S)
Flush Application

Height 
 

42, 51

Glass 
Height 

09, 13, 22

Confi-
guration  

L  Left

R  Right

S  Shared

Width 
 

Flush Application: 
20, 24, 30, 36, 40, 42, 48, 
54, 57, 60, 63, 66, 69, 72, 
78, 84

Back Extended 
Application: 
21, 25, 31, 37, 41, 43, 49, 
55, 58, 61, 64, 67, 70, 73, 
79, 85

Screen  
Finish 

Source 
Laminate

Frame 
Finish 

Foundation

Mica 

Glass 
Finish

CL 
Clear

FT 
Frosted

Cable 
Pass-

Through 
E 
End Pass-
Through 
(Shown)

N 
None

PRODUCT OPTIONS

SAMPLE ORDER CODE

RPSLG 
51 22 48 S 3E 7 CL E

Hardware Finish 
 

Foundation

Mica

Coordinate Colors

E

Glass 
Height

Xpress
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R P S L G
1" Floor Screen with Glass – 

Lateral Connection (Continued)
DIMENSIONS  DIMENSIONS
INCHES / MM PRICING INCHES / MM PRICING

   9" GLASS HEIGHT

   LEFT OR RIGHT CONFIGURATION (L or R)

 H W Clear (CL) Frosted (FT) H W Clear (CL) Frosted (FT)

 51 / 1295 20 / 508 452 509 51 / 1295 57 / 1448 792 925
 51 / 1295 21 / 533 458 518 51 / 1295 58 / 1473 801 934
 51 / 1295 24 / 610 488 555 51 / 1295 60 / 1524 858 994
 51 / 1295 25 / 635 499 565 51 / 1295 61 / 1549 872 1008
 51 / 1295 30 / 762 543 622 51 / 1295 63 / 1600 891 1032
 51 / 1295 31 / 787 550 633 51 / 1295 64 / 1626 904 1045
 51 / 1295 36 / 914 600 688 51 / 1295 66 / 1676 926 1069
 51 / 1295 37 / 940 608 700 51 / 1295 67 / 1702 934 1082
 51 / 1295 40 / 1016 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 69 / 1753 959 1107
 51 / 1295 41 / 1041 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 70 / 1778 970 1120
 51 / 1295 42 / 1067 655 753 51 / 1295 72 / 1829 991 1142
 51 / 1295 43 / 1092 664 767 51 / 1295 73 / 1854 1003 1155
 51 / 1295 48 / 1219 713 823 51 / 1295 78 / 1981 1058 1215
 51 / 1295 49 / 1245 720 836 51 / 1295 79 / 2007 1069 1226
 51 / 1295 54 / 1372 764 891 51 / 1295 84 / 2134 1123 1290
 51 / 1295 55 / 1397 775 902 51 / 1295 85 / 2159 1133 1302

   22" GLASS HEIGHT

   LEFT OR RIGHT CONFIGURATION (L or R)

   Clear (CL) Frosted (FT)   Clear (CL) Frosted (FT)

 51 / 1295 20 / 508 459 594 51 / 1295 57 / 1448 803 1093
 51 / 1295 21 / 533 474 608 51 / 1295 58 / 1473 811 1107
 51 / 1295 24 / 610 500 646 51 / 1295 60 / 1524 872 1170
 51 / 1295 25 / 635 507 662 51 / 1295 61 / 1549 881 1189
 51 / 1295 30 / 762 556 726 51 / 1295 63 / 1600 906 1225
 51 / 1295 31 / 787 565 744 51 / 1295 64 / 1626 921 1246
 51 / 1295 36 / 914 611 807 51 / 1295 66 / 1676 943 1282
 51 / 1295 37 / 940 620 823 51 / 1295 67 / 1702 958 1299
 51 / 1295 40 / 1016 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 69 / 1753 981 1336
 51 / 1295 41 / 1041 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 70 / 1778 993 1353
 51 / 1295 42 / 1067 665 891 51 / 1295 72 / 1829 1021 1389
 51 / 1295 43 / 1092 673 903 51 / 1295 73 / 1854 1033 1408
 51 / 1295 48 / 1219 721 971 51 / 1295 78 / 1981 1095 1498
 51 / 1295 49 / 1245 728 985 51 / 1295 79 / 2007 1109 1517
 51 / 1295 54 / 1372 778 1053 51 / 1295 84 / 2134 1170 1609
 51 / 1295 55 / 1397 785 1067 51 / 1295 85 / 2159 1181 1627

Pricing is continued on the following page.

Xpress



columns & screens

expansion desking price & application guide – January 27, 2025366

R P S L G
1" Floor Screen with Glass – 
Lateral Connection (Continued)
DIMENSIONS  DIMENSIONS
INCHES / MM PRICING INCHES / MM PRICING

   13" GLASS HEIGHT

   SHARED CONFIGURATION (S)

 H W Clear (CL) Frosted (FT) H W Clear (CL) Frosted (FT)

 42 / 1067 20 / 508 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 57 / 1448 n/a n/a
 42 / 1067 21 / 533 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 58 / 1473 n/a n/a
 42 / 1067 24 / 610 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 60 / 1524 791 981
 42 / 1067 25 / 635 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 61 / 1549 801 994
 42 / 1067 30 / 762 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 63 / 1600 n/a n/a
 42 / 1067 31 / 787 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 64 / 1626 n/a n/a
 42 / 1067 36 / 914 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 66 / 1676 852 1060
 42 / 1067 37 / 940 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 67 / 1702 864 1072
 42 / 1067 40 / 1016 589 724 42 / 1067 69 / 1753 n/a n/a
 42 / 1067 41 / 1041 596 737 42 / 1067 70 / 1778 n/a n/a
 42 / 1067 42 / 1067 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 72 / 1829 916 1138
 42 / 1067 43 / 1092 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 73 / 1854 927 1153
 42 / 1067 48 / 1219 655 812 42 / 1067 78 / 1981 978 1216
 42 / 1067 49 / 1245 664 824 42 / 1067 79 / 2007 989 1228
 42 / 1067 54 / 1372 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 84 / 2134 1038 1296
 42 / 1067 55 / 1397 n/a n/a 42 / 1067 85 / 2159 1051 1306

   9" GLASS HEIGHT

   SHARED CONFIGURATION (S)

   Clear (CL) Frosted (FT)   Clear (CL) Frosted (FT)

 51 / 1295 20 / 508 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 57 / 1448 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 21 / 533 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 58 / 1473 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 24 / 610 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 60 / 1524 858 994
 51 / 1295 25 / 635 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 61 / 1549 872 1008
 51 / 1295 30 / 762 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 63 / 1600 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 31 / 787 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 64 / 1626 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 36 / 914 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 66 / 1676 926 1069
 51 / 1295 37 / 940 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 67 / 1702 934 1082
 51 / 1295 40 / 1016 635 734 51 / 1295 69 / 1753 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 41 / 1041 643 746 51 / 1295 70 / 1778 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 42 / 1067 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 72 / 1829 991 1142
 51 / 1295 43 / 1092 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 73 / 1854 1003 1155
 51 / 1295 48 / 1219 713 823 51 / 1295 78 / 1981 1058 1215
 51 / 1295 49 / 1245 720 836 51 / 1295 79 / 2007 1069 1226
 51 / 1295 54 / 1372 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 84 / 2134 1123 1290
 51 / 1295 55 / 1397 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 85 / 2159 1133 1302

Pricing is continued on the following page.

Xpress
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R P S L G
1" Floor Screen with Glass – 

Lateral Connection (Continued)
DIMENSIONS  DIMENSIONS
INCHES / MM PRICING INCHES / MM PRICING

   22" GLASS HEIGHT

   SHARED CONFIGURATION (S)

 H W Clear (CL) Frosted (FT) H W Clear (CL) Frosted (FT)

 51 / 1295 20 / 508 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 57 / 1448 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 21 / 533 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 58 / 1473 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 24 / 610 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 60 / 1524 872 1170
 51 / 1295 25 / 635 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 61 / 1549 881 1189
 51 / 1295 30 / 762 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 63 / 1600 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 31 / 787 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 64 / 1626 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 36 / 914 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 66 / 1676 943 1282
 51 / 1295 37 / 940 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 67 / 1702 958 1299
 51 / 1295 40 / 1016 649 864 51 / 1295 69 / 1753 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 41 / 1041 657 876 51 / 1295 70 / 1778 n/a n/a
 51 / 1295 42 / 1067 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 72 / 1829 1021 1389
 51 / 1295 43 / 1092 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 73 / 1854 1033 1408
 51 / 1295 48 / 1219 721 971 51 / 1295 78 / 1981 1095 1498
 51 / 1295 49 / 1245 728 985 51 / 1295 79 / 2007 1109 1517
 51 / 1295 54 / 1372 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 84 / 2134 1170 1609
 51 / 1295 55 / 1397 n/a n/a 51 / 1295 85 / 2159 1181 1627

Xpress


